a

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE BY CORPORATION

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE WAS FILED.

After Recording Mail To: Michael Raitzik Faye Raitzik 6154 N Central Park Avenue Chicago IL 60659 Doc#. 1613750117 Fee: \$54.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/16/2016 11:21 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Loan Number: 1600020655

Bank Financial, F.S.B. formers' known as Financial Federal TSB, and as successor by merger with Success National Bank and Downers Grove National Bank and acquired inversity National Bank, a corporation existing under the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, for and in consideration of one dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Remise, Convey, Release and Quit-Claim unto Michael Raitzik and Faye Raitzik, husband and wife all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in the below described property described in that Mortgage bearing date of June 2, 2003 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook and recorded in the State of Illinois as Document No. 0317011358 and a bearing date of and recorded in the Recorder's Office of County, in the State of as Document No. the premises therein described, situated in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois follows, to wit:

Parcel Number: 13-01-100-007-000

Property Address: 6341 N Kedzie Avenue #2, Chicago IL 606 39

Bank Financial, F.S.B. formerly known as Financial Federal TSB, and as successor by merger with Success National Bank and Downers Grove National Bank and acquired University National Bank, has caused its corporate seal to be affixed, and to be signed by its Loan

Services Officer and attested by this April 26, 2016

Christopher P Keating, Vice President/Loan Services Officer

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. COUNTY OF DUPAGE

I the UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY (ERTIFY that, Christopher P Keating personally known to me to be the Vice President/Loan Services Officer of BankFinancial, F.S.B formerly known as Financial Federal TSB, and as successor by merger with Success National Bank and Downers Grove National Bank and acquired University National Bank, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that such Loan Services Officer signed and delivered the said instrument as Loan Services Officer of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this April 26, 2016

Francesca N Beckham
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5/6/2011

Notary Public

This document prepared by: Bank Financial, F.S.B. 15W060 N. Frontage Road Burr Ridge, IL 60524

1613750117 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 37 IN KRENN AND DATO'S DEVON-KEDZIE ADDITION TO NORTH EDGEWATER, A SUBDIVSION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel Number: 13-01-100-007-000

Property Address: 6341 N Kedzie Avenue #2, Chicago IL 60659

ress: 65

Proportivox Cook Country Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| AND LOCATIONS AND DECLINED TO MORPHON OF THE AND INCIDENCE | Macrosoft of Walderson St. 1997. No color St. 2007. Sec. 2007. | FULL PAYMENT CERTIFICATE Co. To hoop Departs on the Finance Co. State |
|--|--|---|
| יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי | воок | CERTIFICATE #: 857874 |
| | Page | DATE: 04/18/2016 |
| CATOMIC AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE | MC#(s) | AKA |

| FULL PAYMENT CERTIFICATE | 857874 | DATE: 04/18/2016 | AKA |
|---|--|--|--|
| Monard Andrew Order (2007) What has been a construction of a construction of a construction of a construction of the construct | воок | Page | MC#(s) |
| APPLICATIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL TRANSFERS OF PROPERTY. SEPARATE APPLICATIONS ARE FPC Fee is \$50 per application. The FPC fee is waived if the subject property is exempt from the City of Chicago | lee is waived if the subject pro | RITY. SEPARATE APPLICATE IN SEPARATE APPLICATES IN SEPARATE APPLICATION (1) | ATIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR EACH PROPERTY TO BE TRANSFERRED. Dity of Chicago Real Property Transfer Tax. Application #1_OF1_(QTV) |
| PREMISES INFORMATION BEGINGER AND BERKERS. 6341 N KEDVIE AVE | | | |
| - | | | |
| DDITIONAL INFÓRMATION: | | | |
| BUYER/GRANTEE INFORMATION | | • | |
| NAME: roberto castro | EMAIL: | | PHONE: 312-972-6464 |
| BUYER REQUESTS FUTURE BILL BE MAILED TO: | | | |
| NAME: roberto castro | | ADDRESS 6341 N KEDZIE AVE chic | EDZIE AVE chicago IL 60659 |
| SELLER/GRANTOR INFORMATION | ? | | |
| NAME: michael raitzik | EMÁIL: | | PHONE: 773-454-4688 |
| APPLICANT INFORMATION COMPANY NAME: MGR Title Services | NAME | Gar/ DeCraff | |
| EMAIL: mgrittle@att.net | PHONE | 815-464-1-313 | |
| | iner TA 1 | | |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT - Applicant, as named above, requests that the City of Chick the account prior to transfer of ownership of the subject property, the Department of the subject property, the Department of entires that the statements est forth it, this document are true and correct. Applying that the statements est forth it, this document are true and correct. Applying the content of the content o | of Chicago () of the at of | e right to reflect the transfe e right to receiculate the bala prisons who make material | ate its blink, Trueffot to refect the transfer or pending transfer of the above premises that is the subject of this application. If new service charges accrue its entire of a right to recalculate the balance owed. Under penalties provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, Applicant or open. The process of Civil Procedure, Applicant or open. The process of Civil Procedure of Civil Procedure, Applicant or open. |
| rdicial deed, not as of the date of this application. Initial here if property acquired pursuant to judicial deed. | | | |
| Acct# 427630-427630 | Ut ty Charge \$ 94.35 Uts y Charge \$ | 8 | FPC CHARGE \$ 50 |
| Acct# | UNMy Charge \$ | | FPC CHARGE \$ |
| O 1. CLOSING BASED UPON A FINAL METER READ, IG MUST OCCUR WITHIN 60 DAYS OF EITHER: (A) THE FINAL READ 2. CLOSING BASED UPON A RON-METERED TI RN N. UST OCCUR WITHIN 60 DAYS OF THE AUTHORIZATION DATE 2. CLOSING BASED UPON A NON-METERED TI RN N. UST OCCUR WITHIN 60 DAYS OF THE AUTHORIZATION DATE 3. ATTORNEYS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR PRY, JA. JIG EROM THE DATE AROVE TO THE DATE OF CLOSING CHARGES | G MUST OCCUR WITHIN 60 N. UST OCCUR WITHIN 60 DA | DAYS OF EITHER: (A) THE OATE OF CHORIZA | CLOSING BASED UPON A FINAL METER REGION IS MUST OCCUR WITHIN 60 DAYS OF EITHER: (A) THE FINAL READING DATE, OR (B) THE AUTHORIZATION DATE, WHICHEVER IS EARLIER 2. CLOSING BASED UPON A NON-METERED TIRM, MUST OCCUR WITHIN 60 DAYS OF THE AUTHORIZATION DATE 3. ATTORNEYS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR PACTAL-METERED TO THE DATE OF CLOSING CHARGES THAT ACCELUR AFTER THIS DATE WILL BE TRANSFERRED TO THE RILYER |
| CERTIFICATION AUTHORIZED BY: G Dec 'at' | | AUTHORIZATION DATE: | Ha. |

#11478945-2504-04/19/16-DR - Bui Department of Planning

Phone: 312-744-6317

TTY: 312-744-2950 No fax filing permitted

Hours: 8:30 a.m.- 4:15 p.m.

COC - ZONING

A Certificate of Zoning Compliance certifies the number of dwelling units at a property that are legal under the Chicago Zoning Ordinance (Title 17 of the Municipal Code of Chicago). This form is for use with buildings containing one to five dwelling units that are not condominiums or co-ops. Please read the instructions and disclaimers on both sides of this form before filling out this application.

This Certificate may be picked up on:

APR 27 2018

After 7 days, this Certificate will be mailed to the Owner listed in Section 4.

| Part One: | Application | for Certificate of | Zoning Compliance |
|-----------|-------------|--------------------|-------------------|
|-----------|-------------|--------------------|-------------------|

and Development City Hall, Room 905

121 N. La Salle Street

Chicago, IL 60602-1211

INSTRUCTIONS: This section must be filled out completely, signed by the owner or the owner's agent, and presented in person or by mail to the Department of Planning and Development. Payment of a \$170.00 fee is required at the time this application is filed, payable to "City of Chicago Dept. of Revenue." Please clearly print or type.

1. Address of the Property:

| 3. Number of Dwelling Units at the Property | Main or Front Building | Rear or Other Building |
|---|------------------------|------------------------|
| Basement | | |
| First Figor | l | |
| Second Floor | 1 | |
| Third Floor | C | • |
| Other (specify) | | |
| Total: | 2.7× | |

| Total: | 27/ |
|---|--------------------|
| 4. Owner Information: | 5. Contact Ferson: |
| Name: Michael Raitzik | Name: Lewolson |
| Address: 6154 N. Central Park | Phone: 3(2528-3820 |
| City: Ch50 State: 16 Zip: 60659 | |
| 6. I, the undersigned, certify that the information provided | |
| Signature: | _ Date: |
| Print Name: DMWllay | _ Owner Agent |
| DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT ONLY DO NOT FILL IN BELOW THIS LINE. | SANBUAN COAD DO PC |

Part Two: Certificate of Zoning Compliance

The application is:

Denied

DISCLAIMER: This Certificate does not certify a dwelling unit's compliance with the Chicago Building Code or the permit requirements of the Chicago Building Code.

ZONING COMPLIANCE COC - APR 19 2015

total dwelling units